

South Carolina Department of Corrections

Oct. 5, 2021 For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206

Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. – The SCDC Office of Investigations and Intelligence released the arrest warrants today for unrelated incidents involving two correctional officers at Broad River Correctional Institution.

Martyna Tanaisha Green, 26, of Columbia is charged with possession of marijuana with intent to distribute, providing contraband to a prisoner and misconduct in office. Her charges involve 143 grams of a green, leafy substance believed to be marijuana concealed in two vacuum-sealed packages hidden inside her SCDC vest. She was fired after her arrest.

Shanekia Dickerson, 29, of Columbia is charged with providing contraband to a prisoner and misconduct in office. Her charges involve bringing 20 Newport cigarettes into the institution concealed in a pink wallet.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.

ARREST WARRANT	
	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
2021A4010203941	County/ Municipality of ORIGINAL S.C. Attamey General
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	AFFIDAVII SCCA518
X County/	Richland Bond Court
wurlicipality of	Personally appeared before me the affiant Terrell K Mccombs
Richland Bond Court	being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Martyna Tanaisha Green
	did within this county and state on or about 10/3/2021 violate the criminal laws of
THE STATE	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of Y County/ Municipality of Dill I Dill
Martina T against	in the following particulars:
Martyna Tanaisha Green	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance
Address:	Misconduct / Misconduct in office, marieasance, misteasance, or nonteasance
Phone:	I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did committee of the probable cause to be the probable cause
Sex: F Race: Height: 5 1 Weight:	the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:
DL State: SC DL#:	That on or about 10.03 2021 while at Broad River Correctional Institution (BRCI) 4460 Broad River Road Columbia, SC 29210
DOB:	located in Richland County, Def. did violate section 24-3-950 of the South Carolina code of Laws, prisoners/ Contraband
Agency ORI #: SC0400950 Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Div	furnishing prisoner with by introducing 2 Vacuumed seeled clear have containing a great leaf- place like and a last like and a
	vision SCDC issued vest, into BRCI. Facts to prove the same are as follows. The def. is sworn Correctional Officer with SC Department of
	Corrections Upon lawful search of the Def person and belongings, 2 Vacuumed sealed clear bags containing a green leafy plant like
Offense: Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance,	
misfeasance, or nonfeasance	audio recording of bringing packages into the institution 2 vacuumed sealed clear bags containing a green leafy plant like material believed to be marijuana are considered to be contraband. Affiants and others are witnessed to prove same.
Offense Code 0819	ocheved to be manifulnia are considered to be confusioned. Attains any other same
Code/Ordinance Sec: 17-25-0030	Signature of Affiant
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in t	the
County/ Municipality of	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787
. The	accused X County/ Municipality of Columbia, SC 29221-1787
is to be arrested and brought before me to	
dealt with according to the law.	
	(L.S.) ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge	
Date:	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
	It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN	on or about 10/3/2021 defendant Martyna Tanaisha Green
copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to	did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
elendant Mentina Tax: She Gree	X County/ Municipality of Richland Bond Court) as set forth below
15/5/1	
787904	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance
	Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him of
Gonstable/Law Enforcement Officer	Having found probable cause and the above alliant having short below his, year and shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
Bigradire Di Constanto Lan Entre	soon thereafter as is practicable Sworn to and subscribed before me
TURN WARRANT TO:	10/3/2021
Richland County General Sessions	Judge's Address Richard County Central Bond County
	() () () () () () () () () ()
1701 Main Street	Signatule of Issuing Judge Judge's Telephone (803)576-3281
PO Box 192	LaTonya B. Derrick) Issuing Court: X Magistrate Municipal Circuit
Columbia, SC 29202	Judge Code: 7451 ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL	

* ** ** .

the second of the second

ARREST WARRANT	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA		Form Approved by
2021A4010203956	X County/ Municipality of) AFFIDAVIT	DEFENDANT S C Attorney General April 21, 2003 SCCA 518
202174010203956	Richland Bond Court)	ATTIBATIO	5077
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA County/ Municipality of	Personally appeared before me the affiant	Terrell K Mccombs	u.
Mulicipality of	being duly sworn deposes and says that de		w
Richland Bond Court	did within this county and state on or about		violate the criminal laws of th
	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of X	10/ 3/2021 County/ Municipality of Ric	hland Bond Court
THE STATE 33-2021-187	in the following particulars:	Kie	illiand Bond Court
against Martyna Tanaisha Green	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manuf.,	nose of other sub in Sob I II III or flugit	rozenam or analogue, with a let offense
Address:	Diugs / Manui.,	poss. of other sub. III Sch. 1, 11, 111 of fluinti	azepani or analogue, w.n.e.d 15t offense
Phone: SSN:	I further state that there is probable cause the crime set forth and that probable cause		amed above did commit
Sex: F Race: Height: 5 1 Weight: 189	on 10/03/2021 while at Broad River Correctio		and located in Richland County SC
DL State: SC DL #:	Defendant did violate Section 44-53-370 of the		
DOB: Agency ORI #: SC040095C	Vacuumed sealed bags containing a green leafy	y plant like material believed to be Marijuan	na concealed in the her SCDC issued vest,
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division Prosecuting Officer: Terrell K Mccombs - \$02957	with the approximate field weight of 143 Gram		
Prosecuting Officer: Terrell K Mccombs - S02957 Offense: Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. I, II, III	Correctional Officer with South Carolina Depa Vacuumed sealed Clear bags containing a gree		
or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d 1st offense	vest were located. Defendant did also admit in		
Offense Code: 0186	Vacuumed sealed clear bags containing a green		
Code/Ordinance Sec: 44-53-0370(b)(2)		110	
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the	Signature of Affiant		
County/ Municipality of	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787	
. The accused	X County/ Municipality of	Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787 Columbia, SC 29221-	1787
is to be arrested and brought before me to be	Richland Bond Court	Affiant's Telephone (803)360-0150	1707
dealt with according to the law.		(000)30000100	
(L.S.)		ARREST WARRANT	
Signature of Judge			
Date:	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS	STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABL	E OF THIS COUNTY:
	It appearing from	the above affidavit that there are	reasonable grounds to believe that
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to Green	on or about 10/3/2021	defendant Martyna Tanaisha Green	
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to	did violate the criminal laws of the State of Sc		
	X County/ Municipality of Richla	nd Bond Court	as set forth below:
[Q/ou/]	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manuf., po	oss. of other sub. in Sch. I, II, III or flunitra	zepam or analogue, w.i.t.d 1st offense
n n what	Having found probable cause and the above affiant having	ng sworn before me, you are empowered and direct	ted to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law.	. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to	the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
<i>V</i>	soon thereafter as is practicable Sworn to and subscribed before me)	
ETURN WARRANT TO:	on 10/4/2021) Judge's Address 201 John Mark Dial	Drive
Richland County General Sessions	[[L.S.)]	Columbia, SC 29201	
1701 Main Street	Signature of Issuing Julie	Judge's Telephone (803)576-3284	
PO Box 192	Eleanor Duffy Cleary)		
Columbia, SC 29202	Judge Code: 7360	Issuing Court: X Magistrate	Municipal Circuit
DEFENDANT COPY DEFENDANT COPY DEFEND	DANT COPY DEFENDANT COPY D	DEFENDANT COPY DEFENDAN	IT COPY DEFENDANT COPY

$A\Lambda$
11

ARREST WARRANT 2021A4010203908 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA County/ Municipality of Richland Bond Court 33-2021-186 THE STATE against Shanekia Dickerson Address: Phone: SSN: 2 Weight: 130 В Height: 5 Sex: DL#: DL State: Agency ORI #: DOB: SC040095C S C Department Of Corrections Division Prosecuting Agency: Prosecuting Officer: Terrell K Mccombs - S02957 Offense: Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance Offense Code: 0819 00-00-0000 Code/Ordinance Sec: This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE Municipality of County/ The accused is to be arrested and brought before me to be dealt with according to the law. (L.S.) Signature of Judge Date: RETURN A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to EKIA DICKERSON defendant

RETURN WARRANT TO:

1701 Main Street P O Box 192 Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL

Richland County General Sessions

ORIGINAL

	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA County/ Municipality of)			AFFIDAVI	т	ORIGINAL	Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003 SCCA 518
	Richland Bond Court	′.	Tomoli	K Mccombs				
	Personally appeared before me the affiant							who
	being duly sworn deposes and says that of did within this county and state on or about		10/ 1/20	-	Dickerson		violate the	criminal laws of the
	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of		County/		funicipality of	Richland Bo	-	Cirillia laws of the
	in the following particulars:		oouniy.	Ш.	is in sipality of	- Kichiand Bo	na Court	
		/ Missa	ndust is	affina malfa	asance, misfeasan	oo or nonforcemen		
	Misconduct	/ WIISCO	nauct ii	i omice, mane	asance, inisteasan	ce, or nomeasance	e	
	I further state that there is probable the crime set forth and that probable caus			lieve that the the the the the the the the the th		med above did	commit	
	That on or about October 1, 2021, while at the SC 29210 located in the Richland County So with malfeasance, by introducing 20 Newport are as follows: the def. Is sworn correctional belongings, 20 Newport Cigarettes concealed in a sworn statement, Audio and video record the director of SCDC and is a crime to introdusame. Signature of Affilia	uth Care t Cigare Officer I in a pin ling of to	olina, Dettes cor with SC nk in co oringing	ef. did violate ncealed in a pi C Department for hand walle the cigarettes	SC Common Law hk in color hand w of Corrections. Up at in a clear zip loc into the intuition.	y, Misconduct/ Mi vallet, into BRCI. ion lawful search ik bag were locate Tobacco is consid	isconduct in office, Fact to prove the san of the def. person and d. Def. did also admid dered contraband by	ne H
			7 -	7				
	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA County/ Municipality of		Affia	nt's Address	P.O. Box 217	87		
	X County/ Municipality of		1		Columbia, SC 2	29221-1787		
	Richland Bond Court		Affia	nt's Telephone				
	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS	STATE			ANY CONSTABLE O		easonable grounds	to believe that
	on or about 10/1/2021		dofo	ndant Shar	ekia Dickerson			
J	did violate the criminal laws of the State of County/ Municipality of		Carolina	-			orth below:	
		-			asance, misfeasan			
	Having found probable cause and the above affiant I her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to soon thereafter as is practicable Sworn to and subscribed before me on 10/1/2021 Signature of Issuing Judge Paulette Edwards Judge Code: 7452	naving sv	vorn before ppy of the popular of th	re me , you are	Central Court Columbia, SC (803)576-328	cted to arrest the said the defendant at the Bond Court 29209-	d defendant and bring hi	
OR	GINAL ORIGINAL			ORIGINAL	[7]	ORIGINAL		RIGINAL
011	ONG ONG INAL			CHOMME		UNIGINAL	Or Or	HOMAL

ø		- 4		
ĺ	A	,		
	•	σ.		
١		•	- 4	
		A		

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Form Approved by ARREST WARRANT **ORIGINAL** S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003 X County/ Municipality of AFFIDAVIT 2021A4010203907 Richland Bond Court STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Terrell K Mccombs Personally appeared before me the affiant County Municipality of being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Shanekia Dickerson violate the criminal laws of the did within this county and state on or about 10/1/2021 Richland Bond Court State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ Municipality of X Richland Bond Court THE STATE 33-2021-186 in the following particulars: against DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with Shanekia Dickerson Address: I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant SSN: the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts: Phone: Height: 2 Weight: Sex: B 5 130 That on or about October 1, 2021, while at the Broad River Rd Correctional Institution (BRCI) 4460 Broad River Road Columbia, DL#: DL State: SC 29210 located in the Richland County South Carolina, Def. did violate Section 24-3-0950 of the SC code of Laws, prisoners/ Agency ORI #: DOB: SC040095C contraband, furnishing or attempted to furnish prisoner with, by introducing 20 Newport Cigarettes concealed in a pink in color S C Department Of Corrections Division Prosecuting Agency: hand wallet, into BRCI. Fact to prove the same are as follows: the def. Is sworn correctional Officer with SC Department of Corrections. Upon lawful search of the def. person and belongings, 20 Newport Cigarettes concealed in a pink in color hand wallet Prosecuting Officer: Terrell K Mccombs - S02957 in a clear zip lock bag were located. Def. did also admit in a sworn statement, Audio and video recording of bringing the cigarettes Offense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, into the intuition. Tobacco is considered contraband by the director of SCDC and is a crime to introduce them into a correctional furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with intuition. Affiants and others are witnessed to prove the same. 0074 Offense Code: 24-03-0950 Code/Ordinance Sec: Signature of Affiant CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE This warrant is in the STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Municipality of County P.O. Box 21787 Affiant's Address County/ Municipality of The accused Columbia, SC 29221-1787 arrested brought before to and Richland Bond Court Affiant's Telephone with according to (L.S.) ARREST WARRANT Signature of Judge Date TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY: It appearing reasonable grounds to believe that RETURN 10/1/2021 on or about defendant Shanekia Dickerson of this arrest warrant was delivered to A copy did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of ANEKIA DICKERSON X County/ Municipality of) as set forth below: Richland Bond Court 21202 Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with **DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:** Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable Sworn to and subscribed before me RETURN WARRANT TO: on 10/1/2021 Richland County General Sessions Judge's Address Central Court Bond Court (L.S.) 1701 Main Street Columbia, SC 29209-PO Box 192 Judge's Telephone (803)576-3281 Paulette Edwards Columbia, SC 29202 Judge Code: Issuing Court Magistrate 7452 Municipal Circuit **ORIGINAL ORIGINAL** ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL **ORIGINAL ORIGINAL**